NEWARK COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #18

BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICIES

BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY MANUAL

POLICIES OF THE SCHOOL BOARD

NEWARK COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 18 KENDALL COUNTY NEWARK, ILLINOIS

FORWARD

Recognizing that the nation's future is dependent upon the education of the youth; that Newark Board of Education has the legal responsibility to provide adequate school opportunity for the youth of the Newark Community High School District; that the Board also has a civic, a social, an economic, and a moral and ethical responsibility to the community it represents; and believing that the kind of policy which a board adopts and the way in which it is developed, inevitably determines the ability of a school system to yield maximum performance and service; the Newark Community High School District adopts the following procedures and policies to meet its obligation to the children of the Newark Community High School District and to the community.

The Board shall administer its affairs in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois and the rules and regulations published by the Illinois Office of Education and/or the State Board of Education. This statement of policy shall not attempt to duplicate or replace those laws, rules and regulations but shall be the policy of the Newark Community High School District Board of Education within the framework of such laws, rules and regulations.